


## Declaration of Compliance

### For articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance	<i>Nordiska Plast AB Borrgatan 6 332 35 Gislaved SWEDEN www.nordiskaplast.se</i>
Identity of the materials or articles	<b>Nordiska article number and description: 1111-1600 Bucket 10L Pink</b> <b>EAN: 7318141111169</b>
Material	<b>PP</b>
Conformity with Legislation	The material meets relevant legislative requirements in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.  We confirm that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 including all amendments, and in Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.
Good Manufacturing Practice	We confirm that the products are manufactured with good manufacturing practice and follow the requirements in Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 in the production of the material / article covered by this Declaration.
Information relative to the substances used or products of degradation.	All substances used are in the Union list, (EU) No. 10/2011, annex 1, and are not migrating above the migration limits if the material / article is used according to given restrictions for use.
Conformity with legislation (EU) 2024/3190	We confirm that the material or article, products from intermediate stages of manufacture, or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) 2024/3190.  <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Bisphenols or other bisphenol derivate are not used in the manufacture of above mentioned product/article <input type="checkbox"/> Following bisphenols or bisphenol derivatives are used in the manufacture of the food contact material or article: - CAS-nr, substance name: - CAS-nr, substance name:
Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food; Dual use additives;	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

Intended for the following types of food	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> All or <input type="checkbox"/> Aqueous <input type="checkbox"/> Acidic <input type="checkbox"/> Alcoholic <input type="checkbox"/> Fatty <input type="checkbox"/> Dry	
Intended for the following times and temperatures at use	<b>Time</b> <input type="checkbox"/> Less than 5 min <input type="checkbox"/> 5 min – 0,5 hour <input type="checkbox"/> 0,5 hours – 1 hour <input type="checkbox"/> 1 hour – 2 hours <input type="checkbox"/> 2 hours – 6 hours <input type="checkbox"/> 6 hours – 24 hours <input type="checkbox"/> 1 day – 3 days <input type="checkbox"/> 3 days – 30 days <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> More than 30 days	<b>Temperature</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Less than 5 °C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 5 °C – 20 °C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 20 °C – 40 °C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 40 °C – 70 °C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 70 °C – 100 °C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 100 °C – 121 °C <input type="checkbox"/> 121 °C – 130 °C <input type="checkbox"/> 130 °C – 150 °C <input type="checkbox"/> 150 °C – 175 °C <input type="checkbox"/> More than 175 °C
Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article	6 dm <sup>2</sup> /dm <sup>3</sup>	
Functional barrier	<input type="checkbox"/> Functional barrier is used <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Functional barrier is not used	
Other relevant specifications on the use of the article	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Microwave Safe <input type="checkbox"/> Oven Safe <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dishwasher Safe <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Freezer Safe <input type="checkbox"/> None <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other user instructions and limitations according to (EU) 2025/351 (pls. clarify): Any surface marks or minor damage do not affect the function or the risk of migration. When using the microwave: heat the food for a longer time at a lower power level to ensure that the temperatures do not exceed the recommended temperature range. When the product has lost its function, recycle according to plastic mark.	
Supporting documentation availability	Supporting documentation (detailed information) will be available on request by authorities within 1–2 weeks. <b>Migration Test Report: 24-15446</b>	
Date of issuing the DoC	2025-11-19	
Signing	 Fredrik Pettersson, VP Production and Quality Manager	